1
6600 & F6600 Rim Type Panic And Fire Exit Devices
6660 & F6660 Vertical Rod Panic And Fire Exit Devices
ANSI A156.3, Grade 1
Features & Construction
for use in Institutions, Schools, Universities, Commercial
Buildings where heavy duty reliable operation is a requirement
ANSI A156.3, Grade 1 Heavy Duty Exit Device in Surface

CLUTCH CYLINDRICAL LEVER
GN DESIGN
HOW TO ORDER IN LFIC
Example: ICSCENT00L4 US26D
                 in “SPA” design is
                 ICSCSPAENT00L4
FUNCTION FINISH
KEYWAY
ICSC
RUSIC
SARIC
YALIC
DESIGN
AT
SPA
SCHLAGE -
CORBIN/RUSSWIN -
SARGENT -
YALE  -
Other Lever Trim Designs
AT DESIGN
Available in
SFIC & LFIC
TUB DESIGN
Available in SFIC
SPA DESIGN
Available in
SFIC & LFIC
7
8000K
FOR RIM DEVICES ONLY
Outside by pull and key.
Key retracts latchbolt.
ANSI Function (03)
Covers 161 cutout.
FINISHES
Powder Coated Aluminum (ALUM)
5000NL 5000DTP 5000EOP
Outside by pull only.
Pull when dogged.
ANSI Function (02)
Covers 161 cutout.
Outside by plate only.
ANSI Function (01)
Covers 161 cutout.
PULL DESIGN
Non-Handed (Optional Clutch)
Tubular body hardened steel heavy duty tailpiece.
For 1 ¾” doors. Available for  re and non-  re rated
rim and vertical rod exit devices. Rose diameter 3 ½”,
lever length 4 ¾”.  Fits and covers 161 cutout.
Finishes: US26D, 10B, 3
8000L
CLU5000L
8000S
8000PAS
8000DUM
ENTRANCE
Key locks and unlocks lever.
Operates as classroom function.
ANSI Function (08)
CLUTCH FREE WHEELING
(ENTRANCE)
Key locks and unlocks lever.
Operates as classroom function.
ANSI Function (08)
STOREROOM
Key retracts latchbolt, otherwise
always locked.
ANSI Function (09)
PASSAGE
Lever always operable and free.
ANSI Function (14)

Cal-Royal Part # 363 ––– Thru-Bolts for Rim Devices, 6 pcs / pack for 2 ¼” thick doors.
Cal-Royal Part # 375 ––– Thru-Bolts for Vertical Rod Devices, 14 pcs / pack for 2 ¼” thick doors.
Ordering example:  6600E036 ALUM X SBN X ENT00L 26D
   F6680V4896 US32D X ICSTR05L 26D
Fire Exit Hardware Selector
15
6600 Series Fire and Non-Fire Exit Devices
ANSI A156.3 Grade 1 Selector Chart
CAL-ROYAL PRODUCTS, INC.
6605 FLOTILLA ST., COMMERCE, CA 90040 U.S.A.
TEL: (323) 888-6601  FAX: (323) 888-6699
Website: cal-royal.com * Email: sales@cal-royal.com
SINGLE DOOR PAIR OF DOORS WITHOUT MULLION
PAIR OF DOORS WITHOUT MULLIONPAIR OF DOORS WITH MULLION
PAIR OF DOORS WITHOUT MULLION HANDING
Vertical rod type or
Rim type
Surface applied 2 point lock.
Surface application.
Surface applied 2 point locking both doors.   Each door
active same direction.   Do not use with overlapping astragal.
2 Vertical
rod type
2 Rim type
with mullion
Two independent active doors with full double
door openings when required.   Same direction.
1 Vertical rod and
1 rim type
Both devices are surface applied.  A coordinator
and overlapping strike is recommended.
2 Vertical
rod type
Double egress surface applied.
2 point locking both doors opposite directions.
Left Hand
Orientation
Right Hand
Orientation
(Left hand reverse)( Right hand reverse)
LHR RHR
OUTSIDE
16
RIM EXIT DEVICE
CONVERSIONS RIM VERTICAL
ROD RIM VERTICAL
ROD
CONCEALED
VERTICAL
ROD
MORTISE
RIM
NARROW
STILE
RIM
NARROW
STILE
CVR
ARROW S1200 S1100 S3800 /
1800 S3700 S3600 S3900 S4803 S4601
CAL-ROYAL
6600/
9800 /
7700
6660/
9860 /
7760
2200 /
4400 2260
CVR6600/
MCVR9800 /
WCVR9800 /
MCVR7700 /